

02/E02-01





## CASAPIÙ S.r.I. A SOCIO UNICO

Sede legale e operativa: Strada Settimo 370/22 | 10156 Torino (T0) Italy
Telefono: +39 011 224 1201 | +39 011 224 1190 | Fax: +39 011 274 1780
P.IVA: 08977200016 PEC: direzione.casapiusrl@pec.it
C.C.I.A. di Torino T0-1015492 Capitale Sociale 330.000,00 IV
Registro Pile e Accumulatori IT09060P00000527
Registro AEE IT080200000002464

## **EU Declaration of Conformity**

1)This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Company Name:	Company Name: CASAPIU' SRL A SOCIO UNICO	
Address:	dress: Strada Settimo 370/22 cap: 10156 - TORINO - (ITALY)	
Product code:	GUA6847A/ GUA6848A/ GUA6849A/ GUA6850A	

2)insert description of the object of declaration NITRILE GLOVES – PPE SINGLE USE

- 3)The object of the declaration descried in point 2 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: **Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425**
- 4)References to the relevant harmonized standards used, including the date of the standard or references to the other technical specification, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared:

	EN ISO 21420:2020
Standards	EN ISO 374-1:2016+A1:2018
	EN ISO 374-5:2016

5)Where applicable, the notified body SATRA Technology Europe Ltd, Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin 15D15 YN2PIreland Notified Body Number: 2777 performed the EU examination (Module B) and issued the EU type- examination certificate **2777/15014-**

6)Where applicable, the PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure (either conformity to type based on internal production control plus supervised product checks at random intervals (module C2) or conformity to type based on quality assurance of the production process (module D under surveillance of the notified body: SATRA Technology Europe Ltd, Bracetown Business Park, Clonee, Dublin 15D15 YN2PIreland Notified Body Number: 2777

Signed for and on behalf of	SO. B. V
Date of issue	07/04/2025
Name, function	PALUELLO CESARE IVAN, OWNER OF THE COMPANY